payable in Euro. The Company has entered into FRAs’ to hedge against fluctuations in Euro/USD exchange
rate (note 17(b)). The Euro amounts hedged cover 85% of the expected outflows for the period from
January 2017 to August 2021, 60% for the period from September 2021 to March 2023 and  37% for the
period from April 2023 to March 2028. Apart from above, the management considers that the Company is
not exposed to significant foreign exchange risk because most other transactions and balances are either
in RO or USD and RO is effectively pegged to the USD.

	 Sensitivity analysis:
	 A strengthening (weakening) of the Euro against all other currencies at 31 December would have affected

the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and increased (decreased)
equity and the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income by the amounts shown below.
This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Company considered to be
reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(forming part of the financial statements)
NOTES

AL SUWADI POWER | ANNUAL REPORT - 2016 71

18	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
	 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Equity Profit or loss
Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

RO ‘000 RO ‘000 RO ‘000 RO ‘000

31 December 2016
EUR (10% movement)  2,190  (2,190)  -  -

USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000
EUR (10% movement)  5,695  (5,695)  -  -

RO ‘000 RO ‘000 RO ‘000 RO ‘000
31 December 2015
EUR (10% movement)  2,262  (2,262)  -  -

USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000 USD ‘000
EUR (10% movement)  5,882  (5,882)  -  -

(b)	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument
fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from
customers and cash balances held with banks. OPWP is the Company’s sole customer and the Company
analyses its credit risk with OPWP by monitoring its credit rating.

	 The Company limits its credit risk with regard to bank deposits by only dealing with reputable banks and
financial institutions.

	 The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. The maximum exposure